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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Tolima. Tabla de mortalidad 1985 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

 
Hombres 

 
0 0,03190 0,059980 100.000 5.998 95.694 6.489.149 64,89 0,93036 a/

1 a 4 0,00255 0,026300 94.002 2.472 369.487 6.393.455 68,01 0,98191 b/

5 a 9 0,00077 0,003860 91.530 353 456.765 6.023.968 65,81 0,99643 
10 a 14 0,00066 0,003280 91.176 299 455.135 5.567.202 61,06 0,99476 
15 a 19 0,00144 0,007200 90.877 654 452.751 5.112.068 56,25 0,98902 
20 a 24 0,00298 0,014790 90.223 1.334 447.779 4.659.317 51,64 0,98389 
25 a 29 0,00352 0,017450 88.889 1.551 440.566 4.211.537 47,38 0,98241 
30 a 34 0,00358 0,017740 87.338 1.549 432.814 3.770.972 43,18 0,98222 
35 a 39 0,00360 0,017820 85.788 1.529 425.119 3.338.157 38,91 0,98066 
40 a 44 0,00422 0,020880 84.259 1.759 416.899 2.913.038 34,57 0,97602 
45 a 49 0,00550 0,027150 82.500 2.240 406.901 2.496.139 30,26 0,96817 
50 a 54 0,00747 0,036640 80.260 2.941 393.949 2.089.238 26,03 0,95325 
55 a 59 0,01179 0,057240 77.319 4.426 375.533 1.695.289 21,93 0,92767 
60 a 64 0,01850 0,088340 72.894 6.439 348.370 1.319.756 18,11 0,88536 
65 a 69 0,03098 0,143490 66.454 9.536 308.433 971.386 14,62 0,82818 
70 a 74 0,04585 0,204890 56.919 11.662 255.439 662.953 11,65 0,75941 
75 a 79 0,06723 0,285490 45.257 12.920 193.983 407.515 9,00 0,52399 c/

80 y + 0,11513 1,000000 32.336 32.336 213.532 213.532 6,60  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,2821 4K1 = 1,3622  

 
Mujeres 

 
0 0,02754 0,04723 100.000 4.723 96.764 6.823.816 68,24 0,94432 a/

1 a 4 0,00247 0,02230 95.277 2.125 375.394 6.727.053 70,61 0,98505 b/

5 a 9 0,00057 0,00285 93.152 265 465.098 6.351.659 68,19 0,99728 
10 a 14 0,00052 0,00259 92.887 241 463.833 5.886.561 63,37 0,99610 
15 a 19 0,00104 0,00521 92.646 483 462.025 5.422.728 58,53 0,99470 
20 a 24 0,00108 0,00540 92.164 498 459.574 4.960.703 53,82 0,99323 
25 a 29 0,00164 0,00815 91.666 747 456.462 4.501.130 49,10 0,99121 
30 a 34 0,00190 0,00944 90.919 858 452.448 4.044.668 44,49 0,98948 
35 a 39 0,00234 0,01162 90.061 1.047 447.686 3.592.219 39,89 0,98585 
40 a 44 0,00337 0,01671 89.014 1.487 441.352 3.144.533 35,33 0,97904 
45 a 49 0,00512 0,02528 87.527 2.213 432.101 2.703.181 30,88 0,97093 
50 a 54 0,00670 0,03296 85.314 2.812 419.540 2.271.080 26,62 0,95564 
55 a 59 0,01155 0,05614 82.502 4.632 400.931 1.851.540 22,44 0,93539 
60 a 64 0,01529 0,07359 77.870 5.730 375.025 1.450.609 18,63 0,89725 
65 a 69 0,02882 0,13422 72.140 9.683 336.493 1.075.584 14,91 0,83645 
70 a 74 0,04399 0,19743 62.457 12.331 281.459 739.091 11,83 0,76175 
75 a 79 0,06825 0,28911 50.126 14.492 214.402 457.632 9,13 0,53150 c/

80 y + 0,13090 1,00000 35.634 35.634 243.231 243.231 6,83  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,3147 4K1 = 1,3108  


